PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5125338

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| KYE-HYEON KIM | 08/27/2018 |
| YONGJOONG KIM | 08/27/2018 |
| INSU KIM | 08/27/2018 |
| HAK-KYOUNG KIM | 08/27/2018 |
| WOONHYUN NAM | 08/27/2018 |
| SUKHOON BOO | 08/27/2018 |
| MYUNGCHUL SUNG | 08/27/2018 |
| DONGHUN YEO | 08/27/2018 |
| WOOJU RYU | 08/27/2018 |
| TAEWOONG JANG | 08/27/2018 |
| KYUNGJOONG JEONG | 08/27/2018 |
| HONGMO JE | 08/27/2018 |
| HOJIN CHO | 08/27/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STRADVISION, INC. | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | NO 4427, 4 RESEARCH BLDG. RIST, 67 CHEONGAM-RO | |
| Internal Address: | NAM-GU, POHANG, GYEONGBUK | |
| City: | POHANG | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Postal Code: | 37673 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16121670 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713766333

Email: anaquadocketing@Xsensus.com

PATENT REEL: 046791 FRAME: 0104 Correspondent Name: XSENSUS LLP

Address Line 1: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10823US01 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRADLEY D. LYTLE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Bradley D. Lytle/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/05/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=10823US01_US_Assignment(signed)1#page1.tif source=10823US01_US_Assignment(signed)1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046791 FRAME: 0105

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S): (Insert Inventor(s) name, city/state, country of residence)

| Kye-Hyeon KIM; Seoul, Republic of Korea | Donghun YEO; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea |
|--|---|
| Yongjoong KIM; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea | Wooju RYU; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea |
| Insu KIM; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea | Taewoong JANG; Seoul, Republic of Korea |
| Hak-Kyoung KIM; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea | Kyungjoong JEONG; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea |
| Woonhyun NAM; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea | Hongmo JE; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea |
| SukHoon BOO, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea | Hojin CHO; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea |
| Myungchul SUNG; Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea | |
| ASSIGNEE: (Insert Company or Assignee Name and Address) No 4427, 4 research bldg. RIST, 67 Cheongam-ro, Na | am-Gu, Pohang, Gyeongbuk, 37673, Republic of Korea |

AGREEMENT

Whereas, ASSIGNOR(S) listed above, are inventor(s) of an invention entitled: (Insert Title of Invention)

LEARNING METHOD, LEARNING DEVICE FOR DETECTING LANE BY USING CNN AND TESTING METHOD, TESTING DEVICE USING THE SAME

Application No. 16/121,670 filed September 05, 2018

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Xsensus, LLP, associated with Customer No. 154930, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WHEREAS Stradvision, Inc. (Korea) (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, theentire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any improvements thereto, said Application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all provisional, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said Invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said Invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said Invention regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 046791 FRAME: 0106 AND ASSIGNOR(S) DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said letters patent before or after issuance,

AND ASSIGNOR(S) DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Invention or said application, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other patent document relating to the application and the Invention or any improvements made thereto, sign/execute all lawful papers, provide all requested documents, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection, with the application and the Invention including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries. These provisions are binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns.

| | Date: Imquest 29, 2018 |
|--|--|
| (Signature of Inventor) Kye-Hyeon KIM | La constitution of the con |
| (Signature of Inventor) Yangjoong KIM | ome <u>Buguet 20, 20</u> 12 |
| Assets Colum (Signature of Inventor) Insu KIM | Date <u>August 2019</u> |
| Hak Gong EIM | Date: Anginst 31, 2018. |
| (Signature of Inventor) Hak-Kyoung KIM | Date: August 21, 2018 |
| (Signature of Inventor) Woonhyun NAM | S. F. |
| <u> </u> | Date: August 27, 2018 |
| (Signature of Inventor) SukHoon BOO | <u>w</u> |
| Al yta sactual Coma (Signature of Inventor) Mydroporul SUNG | Date: August 27, 2018 |
| | Date: August 21, 2018 |
| (Signature of Inventor) Donghun YEO | |
| | Date: 1045 27248 |
| (Signature of Inventor)Wooju RYU | ************************************** |
| M, M g (Signature of Inventor) Taewoong JANG | Date: August 21 2018 |
| (Signature of Inventor) Faewoong JANG (Signature of Inventor) Kyungjoong JEONG | Date: August, 21, 2018 |
| (Signature of Inventor) Hongmo JE | Date: August 27, 2018 |
| (Signature in the collect Length O. 12 | |
| //ojin //ojin CHO (Signature of Inventor) Hojin CHO | Date: <u>Åugust 27</u> , 2018 |
| (Signature of Inventor) | Date: |
| formum of or midning). | |